
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-000853-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 62

Posted Speed: 45

Gordon, Adam S Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 06/27/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-N0E-   01/09/2018

Ahrens, Michael Leonard 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-001551-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 34

Posted Speed: 25

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 06/26/1963

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-Y7E-   01/16/2018

Almeida, Licinio 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 1 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-001838-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 44

Posted Speed: 35

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 02/22/1970

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-1AE-   01/19/2018

Baltazard, Vida Trainie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005032-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Walton, Dean

DOB: 04/30/1996

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

8456-FVU-X   02/14/2018

Battle, Sergio 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 2 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003402-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Plussa, Kyle

DOB: 05/10/1952

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A5G0-9YE-   02/01/2018

Belcher, Kevin M 

NOTES:  Affidavit of Defense

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005955-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

DOB: 11/21/1996

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-TJE-   02/28/2018

Blakemore, Stefani Marie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 3 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-001899-0001-XX NJA

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Zerpa, Edwin

DOB: 02/17/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-3LE-   01/22/2018

Brownfield, Derek Allen 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005208-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Fish, Monica Cecile Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 02/01/1959

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-JQE-   02/19/2018

Bursuc, Maria 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-002183-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 106

Posted Speed: 55

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Solis, Esnel

DOB: 09/19/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-OHE-   02/04/2018

Butzke, David Henry Wilson 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003452-0001-XX NJA

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 

months or less

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

DOB: 10/27/1958

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-NAE-   02/03/2018

Cannon, Lisa Fay 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003445-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Smith, Lorenzo

DOB: 12/12/1959

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A1X9-35P-   01/29/2018

Caricato, Kevin F 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003765-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 11/19/1982

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-QSE-   02/06/2018

Cassis, Jaqueline Allison 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 6 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-001227-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 52

Posted Speed: 25

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Pulizzotto, Steven

DOB: 09/06/1968

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-UUE-   01/14/2018

Castillo, Blanca R 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005100-0001-XX NJA

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 93

Posted Speed: 45

Jamindar, Nirav Mahendra Pending

Officer Witness:

   Solis, Esnel

DOB: 02/04/1992

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-BCE-   02/17/2018

Cervantes Rabelo, Eddy Yunior 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 7 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003138-0001-XX NJA

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Tabares, Gilberto

DOB: 07/30/2001

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-HUE-   01/30/2018

Chappa, Jodeci Jayden 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003351-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Smith, Terence

DOB: 08/22/1972

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-L8E-   02/01/2018

Chery, Dinel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 8 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003352-0001-XX NJA

316.215(1)

Driver operating vehicle with unsafe, 

defective equipment

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Smith, Terence

DOB: 08/22/1972

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-L9E-   02/01/2018

Chery, Dinel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-002657-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 08/10/1969

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-A7E-   01/25/2018

Conway, John Cormic 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 9 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-002658-0001-XX NJA

316.646(1)

Proof of insurance required (by owners, 

lessee of vehicle only) - exclusions 

taxicabs limousines or motorcycles (30)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 08/10/1969

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-A8E-   01/25/2018

Conway, John Cormic 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-002659-0001-XX NJA

316.614(4)(b)

Driver not belted (driver cited)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 08/10/1969

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-A9E-   01/25/2018

Conway, John Cormic 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 10 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-005120-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 60

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

DOB: 10/24/1976

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-C1E-   02/18/2018

Cordero, Arlete Maria 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-004150-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Koegler, Gordon Pending

Officer Witness:

   Shreeve, David

DOB: 09/14/1964

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-YDE-   02/08/2018

Cornett, Mark Allen 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 11 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-005545-0001-XX NJA

316.1926(2)

Speeding more than 50 miles over the 

speed limit

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 20

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 12/28/1999

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

8487-FVU-6   02/15/2018

Cortes, Isabella Rose 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005925-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 75

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 09/02/1966

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-TWE-   02/28/2018

Dalia, Yilliam 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 12 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-006102-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 103

Posted Speed: 70

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 12/19/1965

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-XCE-   03/03/2018

Diaz, Fernando 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-002453-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Perez, Michael

DOB: 02/10/1969

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A3TA-9XE-5   01/23/2018

Duran, Michael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 13 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-028052-0001-XX NJA

316.0895(1)

Following too closely (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Underhill, Mark

Witness:

   Calk, William JRDOB: 12/04/1968

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A72T-LME-2   12/27/2017

Excellent, Emmanuel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005029-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 72

Posted Speed: 50

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

DOB: 03/02/1983

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

8621-FVU-5   02/14/2018

Facenda Leon, Arturo Yuniel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 14 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004614-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Stafford, Jeffrey

DOB: 03/24/1946

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A1X8-LRP-   02/11/2018

Flora, Neal Patrick 

NOTES:  Affidavit of Defense

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003134-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 64

Posted Speed: 55

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 11/16/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-HPE-   01/30/2018

Fumero Garcia, Llersom Osvaldo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 15 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004201-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 73

Posted Speed: 50

Berry, Gerald Thomas Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

DOB: 10/17/1989

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-YME-   02/09/2018

Garcia, Daniel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-002638-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Golden, John Steven Pending

Officer Witness:

   Neiderhiser, John

DOB: 12/15/1942

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-8AE-   01/24/2018

Germain, Gerald Elmer 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 16 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-002810-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 78

Posted Speed: 50

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 04/22/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-E7E-   01/28/2018

Gomez, Kevin 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003451-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

DOB: 07/17/1974

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-N9E-   02/03/2018

Graves, Ronnie Allen 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 17 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-005205-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 54

Posted Speed: 45

Golden, John Steven Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 11/23/1954

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-JNE-   02/19/2018

Gropper, Cecil C 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003229-0001-XX NJA

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 

months or less

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 09/30/1971

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-J7E-   01/31/2018

Guarascio, Danny 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 18 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-005521-0001-XX NJA

316.1895(10)

Unlawful speed in school zone

Actual Speed: 56

Posted Speed: 20

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Varaly, Michael

DOB: 03/15/1999

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-M9E-   02/21/2018

Henriquez Reyes, Herlan Norge 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003310-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Melendez, Patricia

DOB: 07/22/1995

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-K2E-   02/01/2018

Hernandez Diaz, Javier 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 19 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-002781-0001-XX NJA

316.1895(10)

Unlawful speed in school zone

Actual Speed: 32

Posted Speed: 20

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 06/10/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-D6E-   01/26/2018

Hernandez Sanchez, Jorge 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-001067-0001-XX NJA

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Weigand, Scot

DOB: 10/27/1998

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-QOE-   01/11/2018

Hernandez, David 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 20 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-001824-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 44

Posted Speed: 35

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 08/21/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-0VE-   01/19/2018

Holmes, Lillie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-001825-0001-XX NJA

316.646(1)

Proof of insurance required (by owners, 

lessee of vehicle only) - exclusions 

taxicabs limousines or motorcycles (30)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 08/21/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-0WE-   01/19/2018

Holmes, Lillie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Tuesday, March 13, 2018  9:49 am Page 21 of 43



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-001827-0001-XX NJA

316.215(1)

Driver operating vehicle with unsafe, 

defective equipment

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 08/21/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-0YE-   01/19/2018

Holmes, Lillie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-004013-0001-XX NJA

316.075(1)(c)1a

Fail to yield to pedestrian - red light

Golden, John Steven Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 02/27/1960

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-VUE-   02/07/2018

Hughes, Lissa L 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004146-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 74

Posted Speed: 45

Golden, John Steven Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 03/01/1969

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-Y9E-   02/08/2018

Johnson, Darien Lamart 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-001693-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Grossman, Jeffrey Scott

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Walton, Dean

DOB: 10/22/1957

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

8737-FML-3   01/14/2018

Joseph, Wilson 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004262-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 45

Ali, Asad Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 03/25/1981

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-09E-   02/10/2018

Justiniano, Darwin 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-004673-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Koegler, Gordon Pending

Officer Witness:

   Sciog, Keith

DOB: 12/18/1968

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-47E-   02/13/2018

Karen, Bonnie Robin 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-001091-0001-XX NJA

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Weigand, Scot

DOB: 08/29/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-REE-   01/11/2018

Lanzaque, Yohandy 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005893-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Casassa, Mark Alan Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

DOB: 09/07/1975

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-S5E-   02/27/2018

Lee, David Christopher 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003971-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 84

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Schaare, David

DOB: 02/27/1960

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-UME-   02/07/2018

Leroy, Andre Rigand 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-026834-0001-XX NJA

316.614(4)(a)

Passenger, operator under 18 not 

belted or in a device (driver cited)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

DOB: 01/12/1983

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-YNE-   12/13/2017

Lopez Velazquez, Kamir 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-005067-0001-XX NJA

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Solis, Esnel

DOB: 12/10/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-A2E-   02/17/2018

Lopez, George Ivan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005520-0001-XX NJA

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 04/08/1954

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-M8E-   02/21/2018

Mulcahey, Mark 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-001174-0001-XX NJA

322.19(2)

Fail to change address on DL within 10 

days

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

DOB: 02/01/1961

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-SXE-   01/12/2018

Musumano, Gregory 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003500-0001-XX NJA

316.0895(1)

Following too closely (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

DOB: 05/24/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-OOE-   02/04/2018

Netid, Anatolie 

NOTES: 
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003471-0001-XX NJA

316.0895(1)

Following too closely (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   McCoy, Daniel

DOB: 04/29/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-NUE-   02/03/2018

Olah, Ethan Joseph 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-027473-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 44

Posted Speed: 30

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 05/06/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BI-6WE-   12/20/2017

Perez Diaz, Javier David 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-006091-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 75

Posted Speed: 45

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 02/02/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-X1E-   03/03/2018

Pompa Sanchez, Sandy 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003693-0001-XX NJA

316.075(1)(c)1

Fail to stop at steady red light (158)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

DOB: 10/17/1957

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-PHE-   02/05/2018

Prieto Perez, Rigoberto 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-006116-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(c)

Unlawful speed state roadway

Actual Speed: 91

Posted Speed: 60

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Morgan, Justin

DOB: 10/23/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-XWE-   03/04/2018

Puente, Lorena 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005028-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 61

Posted Speed: 30

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Thompson, Steven

DOB: 06/29/2000

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

8622-FVU-6   02/14/2018

Ramos, Krista Marie 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003433-0001-XX NJA

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Zerpa, Edwin

DOB: 07/26/1972

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-MQE-   02/02/2018

Rebholz, Werner Siegfried 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-002790-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Studzinski, Katina

DOB: 05/06/1999

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-DGE-   01/26/2018

Reina, Manuel Enrique 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-000744-0001-XX NJA

316.2225(1)

Lights no, improper - bus, truck 2 

rearside reflectors and 1 stop light

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Razilou, Bijan

DOB: 10/04/1926

Report#:

Booking#:

A/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A6KM-MBE-   01/04/2018

Reisman, Bernice 

NOTES:  Affidavit of Defense

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-024247-0001-XX NJA

316.123(2)(a)

Ran stop sign (60)

Carney, Lee Francis Pending

Officer Witness:

   Tabares, Gilberto

DOB: 07/10/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BH-65E-   11/12/2017

Reyes Gonzalez, Yailen 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-002249-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(a)

Unlawful speed county residential, 

business (posted speed 30 or less)

Actual Speed: 47

Posted Speed: 30

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 04/25/1962

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-6PE-   01/23/2018

Reyes, Ramon P 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005044-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 60

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swales, Gerald

   Wiedel, Brian

DOB: 12/28/1985

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-98E-   02/16/2018

Riley, Robyn Elise 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004929-0001-XX NJA

316.1895(10)

Unlawful speed in school zone

Actual Speed: 30

Posted Speed: 20

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Melendez, Patricia

DOB: 01/23/1976

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-87E-   02/15/2018

Roberts, Jeannette Desiree 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-004930-0001-XX NJA

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 

months or less

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Melendez, Patricia

DOB: 01/23/1976

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-88E-   02/15/2018

Roberts, Jeannette Desiree 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-006029-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 83

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 12/24/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-V8E-   03/01/2018

Rodriguez Aguilera, Jorge Felix 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005506-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 70

Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Salls, Daniel

DOB: 01/02/1967

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-LSE-   02/21/2018

Rodriguez, Josephine Laquis 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-005200-0001-XX NJA

316.151(1)(b)

Improper left turn (60)

Koegler, Gordon Pending

Officer Witness:

   Neiderhiser, John

DOB: 11/20/1970

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-JIE-   02/19/2018

Rogers Kiffin, Michelle Rouxanne 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003834-0001-XX NJA

316.121(1)

Fail to yield to vehicle in intersection 

(60)

Hodge, Rebecca M Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

DOB: 08/23/1951

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-SRE-   02/06/2018

Romano, Joseph S 

NOTES: 
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003301-0001-XX NJA

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 

months or less

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Mercado, David

DOB: 12/06/1968

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-JTE-   02/01/2018

Rossey, Zulima Murgado 

NOTES:  Affidavit of Defense

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003437-0001-XX NJA

316.1936(2)(a)

Open container of alcohol in vehicle - 

driver cited

Lippman, Mark R Pending

Officer Witness:

   Nodarse, Yessenia

DOB: 12/15/1961

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-MVE-   02/03/2018

Santiago, Susanna Alexandra 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-003438-0001-XX NJA

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 

months or less

Lippman, Mark R Pending

Officer Witness:

   Nodarse, Yessenia

DOB: 12/15/1961

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-MWE-   02/03/2018

Santiago, Susanna Alexandra 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-003439-0001-XX NJA

316.1515

Improper unsafe prohibited u-turn (60)

Lippman, Mark R Pending

Officer Witness:

   Nodarse, Yessenia

DOB: 12/15/1961

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-MXE-   02/03/2018

Santiago, Susanna Alexandra 

NOTES: 
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-005543-0001-XX NJA

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 52

Posted Speed: 20

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Swank, Jerry

DOB: 01/26/1995

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

8485-FVU-4   02/15/2018

Sassos, Phillip Xenphon 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005258-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 01/04/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-KLE-   02/20/2018

Sezawich, Joshua Joseph 

NOTES: 
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004095-0001-XX NJA

322.065

Expired DL 6 months or less

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Sciog, Keith

DOB: 02/04/1952

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BJ-WQE-   02/08/2018

Sparacino, Frank 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-005080-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 70

Posted Speed: 50

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Varaly, Michael

DOB: 12/27/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-AGE-   02/17/2018

Stewart, Cameron Nicholas 

NOTES: 
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004935-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 61

Posted Speed: 45

Faett, Joshua Joseph Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 01/22/1959

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-8EE-   02/15/2018

Toslluku, Petraq 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2018-TR-006103-0001-XX NJA

316.183(2)

Unlawful speed

Actual Speed: 105

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Miller, Kurt

DOB: 12/16/1978

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9PR-XDE-   03/03/2018

Uceta, Elkins 

NOTES: 
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Tuesday,  March  20,  2018  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2018-TR-004813-0001-XX NJA

316.189(2)(b)

Unlawful speed county non-residential 

non-business (posted speed more than 

30)

Actual Speed: 77

Posted Speed: 45

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Reuthe, Robert

DOB: 01/24/1982

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A9BK-6GE-   02/14/2018

Youmans, Charles Lee 

NOTES: 
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